~l Donaldson

\.J I TRATION SOLUTIONS

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCY

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE

with the EU-regulations (EU) Nr 1935/2004, (EU) Nr.10/2011 and (EU) Nr.2023/2006

Issued by:  Donaldson Europe b.v.b.a.
Interleuvenlaan 1
B-3001 Leuven
Belgium

Issued on:  25th of February 2025

For the following All the components of the filter element, Donaldson part number: R080065-000-440
product:

The filter element and it's components comply with the following regulations:

EU 1935/2004, Regulation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food

EU 10/2011, Regulation on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food

EU 2023/2006, Regulation on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food

Confirmation: The conformity has been established by migration test of the individual
components of the filter in accordance with requirements of EU 10/2011.

Overall migration tests (OM) and specific migration tests (SML) did not exceed the
restricted limits.

Conditions of use:

The filter is intended for use as with contact material with dry powders and lipophilic
food (e.g. milk powder, coffee, cacao, spices, cereal).

To the best of our knowledge, no substances that are subject to SML or OM values are
used.

Special remarks:  This declaration of compliance is valid as long as none of the individual components does
change its composition and as long the regulation does not require modifications.

This confirmation is not valid anymore in case the filter element is used for any other
application than specified

Name: Dr Eckhard Kolb

Title: Senior Manager Products Signature:

clld f




